# OP \$90.00 4478346

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM312234

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARCHIMEDES, INC.		05/12/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EVIDERA ARCHIMEDES, INC.	
Street Address:	123 Mission Street	
Internal Address:	11th Floor	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4478346	GO SCORE CALCULATOR
Registration Number:	4478347	GO SCORE
Registration Number:	4056882	INDIGO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4084141202

Email: cpalermo@h35g.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER J. PALERMO
Address Line 1: 1 ALMADEN BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: FLOOR 12

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60173-0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J. Palermo
SIGNATURE:	/ChristopherJPalermo#42056/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=SFDOCS01-312910-Certificate\_of\_Amendment\_to\_COI\_Archimedes\_Name\_Ch#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005332 FRAME: 0164 source=SFDOCS01-312910-Certificate\_of\_Amendment\_to\_COI\_Archimedes\_Name\_Ch#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005332 FRAME: 0165



280 9442

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

ARCHIMEDES, INC.

FILED CV Secretary of State /\(\frac{N}{2}\) State of California

MAY 1 2 2014

John T. Treadwell and Adam Hendricks hereby certify that:

100

ONE: They are the President and the Secretary, respectively, of Archimedes, Inc., a California corporation.

TWO: Article I of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

The name of this corporation is Evidera Archimedes, Inc. (the "Corporation").

**THREE:** The foregoing amendment of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.

FOUR: The foregoing amendment of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of this corporation is 100 shares of common stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: May 12, 2014

Name: John T. Treadwell

Title: President

Name: Adam Hendricks

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005332 FRAME: 0166



MAY 2 2 2014

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005332 FRAME: 0167

RECORDED: 07/29/2014